
Empfehlung zum Einsatz Genomischer Jungvererber 

Zuchtwertschätzung April 2025 – Besamungsverein RiVerGen 

 
 

 

 

 GZW  Persistenz 

Milchleistung Melkbarkeit/-verhalten 

FW Fitness 

 

Gesundheits- 

zuchtwerte 

Ext- 

erieur 

 

 

Husil 

10/855899 

Heiss 

Zeiger 

RiVerGe, Bauer 

 

gGZW  146  75% P  108  77% 

 

MW  123  84%  M  101  84% 

  Mvh  102  62% 

+790   +0.02  +35   +0.02  +30 

 

119 

73% 

105 

124 

110 

 

FIT 131 81% N 127 70% 

EGW 120 82% ZZ 118 77% 

Fp  FRW 119 70% 

Kp 106 80% Km 110 77% 

VIW 113 73% KGW 111 71% 

 

MAS 114  60% 

ZYS 111 64% 

fFR 109  64% 

MIF 

 

  94 

 100  

 113 

  124 

 (106) 

 

 

Werkstoff 

10/855930 

Win Again 

Hood 

RiVerGe, Bauer 

 

gGZW  145  75% P  106  76% 

 

MW  129  84%  M  97  83% 

  Mvh  96  59% 

+1081   -0.09  +37   +0.05  +43 

 

117 

72% 

111 

113 

113 

 

FIT 126 80% N 119 69% 

EGW 118 81% ZZ 116 76% 

Fp  FRW 120 69% 

Kp 104 81% Km 108 76% 

VIW 104 73% KGW 105 69% 

 

MAS 115 58% 

ZYS 109  62% 

fFR 102  63% 

MIF 

 

  101 

 107  

 106 

  119 

 (107) 

 

 

Hafen 

10/855998 

Heiss 

Wintertraum 

RiVerGen 

 

gGZW  144  75% P  103  76% 

 

MW  125  84%  M  115  84% 

  Mvh  95  62% 

+1048   -0.11  +34   -0.01  +36 

 

120 

73% 

111 

118 

113 

 

FIT 124 80% N 123 70% 

EGW 115 82% ZZ 115 77% 

Fp  FRW 117 70% 

Kp 111 80% Km 107 76% 

VIW 104 73% KGW 115 71% 

 

MAS 110 60% 

ZYS 113  64% 

fFR 103  64% 

MIF 

 

  96 

 105  

 110 

  118 

 (104) 

 

 

Witness P*S 

10/168240 

Wirbelwind 

Virginia 

RiVerGe, Bauer 

 

gGZW  144  76% P  100  77% 

 

MW  125  85%  M  113  84% 

  Mvh  101  60% 

+871   +0.06  +42   -0.01  +30 

 

104 

76% 

104 

106 

100 

 

FIT 132 81% N 127 70% 

EGW 115 82% ZZ 118 77% 

Fp  FRW 130 70% 

Kp 114 82% Km 111 77% 

VIW 109 73% KGW 106 70% 

 

MAS 100 60% 

ZYS 106  63% 

fFR 112  64% 

MIF 

 

  104 

 99  

 111 

  117 

 (93) 

 

 

Haupt 

10/866220 

Hrom 

Zeiger 

RiVerGen 

 

gGZW  144  75% P  106  76% 

 

MW  122  84%  M  101  83% 

  Mvh  107  60% 

+915   -0.11  +28   +0.01  +34 

 

128 

71% 

122 

126 

117 

 

FIT 124 79% N 122 69% 

EGW 121 81% ZZ 123 76% 

Fp  FRW 113 68% 

Kp 97 80% Km 105 74% 

VIW 101 71% KGW 106 69% 

 

MAS 110  57% 

ZYS 112 62% 

fFR 100 62% 

MIF 

 

  105 

 101  

 112 

  115 

 (103) 

 

 

Wittelsbach 

10/855833 

Wanted  

Edelstein 

RiVerGen 

 

gGZW  143  75% P  105  77% 

 

MW  122  84%  M  103  83% 

  Mvh  100  61% 

+1085   -0.25  +22   -0.01  +38 

 

121 

72% 

119 

119 

112 

 

FIT 125 80% N 126 69% 

EGW 114 82% ZZ 109 77% 

Fp  FRW 115 69% 

Kp 113 80% Km 103 74% 

VIW 109 71% KGW 105 70% 

 

MAS 116 58% 

ZYS 115  63% 

fFR 101  63% 

MIF 

 

  115 

 112  

 106 

  113 

 (99) 

 

 

Sigurd P*S 

10/855929 

Sahne 

Holowitz 

RiVerGen 

 

gGZW  142  76% P  107  77% 

 

MW  121  85%  M  125  84% 

  Mvh  104  62% 

+1204   -0.20  +32   -0.16  +27 

 

121 

72% 

117 

121 

111 

 

FIT 122 81% N 125 70% 

EGW 121 82% ZZ 120 77% 

Fp  FRW 106 70% 

Kp 111 80% Km 104 76%  

VIW 102 73% KGW 99 71% 

 

MAS 114 60% 

ZYS 105  64% 

fFR 100  64% 

MIF 

 

  102 

 95  

 101 

  119 

 (103) 

 

 

Musiker P*S 

10/855928 

Makani 

Hashtag 

RiVerGe, Bauer 

 

gGZW  140  75% P  106  76% 

 

MW  122  84%  M  106  83% 

  Mvh  97  61% 

+890   -0.03  +35   -0.04  +28 

 

105 

71% 

108 

104 

100 

 

FIT 128 80% N 124 69% 

EGW 123 82% ZZ 122 77% 

Fp  FRW 114 69% 

Kp 121 82% Km 107 74% 

VIW 113 72% KGW 106 69% 

 

MAS 116 58% 

ZYS 101 62% 

fFR 112  63% 

MIF 

 

  94 

 103  

 117 

  118 

 (100) 

 

 

Wenario P*S 

10/866194 

Win Again 

Meter 

RiVerGen 

 

gGZW  140  74% P  113  75% 

 

MW  121  84%  M  106  84% 

  Mvh  106  60% 

+901   -0.15  +24   +0.01  +33 

 

120 

72% 

113 

117 

115 

 

FIT 123 79% N 119 68% 

EGW 114 81% ZZ 114 76% 

Fp  FRW 113 68% 

Kp 108 80% Km 108 75% 

VIW 107 72% KGW 93 69% 

 

MAS 107 58% 

ZYS 100 61% 

fFR 114  62% 

MIF 

 

  93 

 106  

 102 

  115 

 (102) 

 

 

Menzel PP* 

10/855799 

Monet 

Hattrick 

RiVerGe, Bauer 

 

gGZW  139  76% P  102  77% 

 

MW  124  85%  M  98  83% 

  Mvh  97  60% 

+927   -0.10  +30   +0.03  +36 

 

108 

74% 

106 

112 

99 

 

FIT 124 80% N 125 69% 

EGW 117 82% ZZ 113 77% 

Fp  FRW 111 69% 

Kp 110 81% Km 108 74% 

VIW 111 72% KGW 105 70% 

 

MAS 122 58% 

ZYS 95 62% 

fFR 105 63% 

MIF 

 

  107 

 108  

 121 

  110 

 (101) 

 
 


